MEN’S MATCH CONDITIONS

CLUB DAY - SUNDAY
Cards to be handed in by 9.30am latest for 9.45 tee off

President’s Medal: Two rounds of net medal.

Wiseman’s Cup: Two rounds of stableford.

Waitangi Medal: Two rounds of net medal.

Club Captain’s Day: Drawn pairs best combined net.

Sid Ensor Pairs: Pairs combined Stableford. Qualifying by combined Stableford.
Maximum 16 pairs to quality for elimination rounds.

Diggers Four Ball Best Ball Match Play: Pick your partner. Qualifying by
combined Stableford. Maximum 32 pairs to qualify. Round 1 losers play in
Consolation.

Individual Handicap Match Play: Qualifying by best net. 32 to qualify in two
divisions.

Buster Aickin Memorial Trophy: Best 2 of 3 nominated medal rounds.

Match Play Championships: Maximum 16 players per division seeded by
handicap index; Senior, Intermediate, Junior and D Grade.

Stroke Play Championships:

Senior (0 to 8.9 handicap), Intermediate (9 to 16.9), Junior (17 to 23.9) and D Grade
(24 to 34.9). Snr, Int & Jnr 54 holes, D Grade 36 holes.

Friday Monthly Medal: Best gross and net each month. Annual award for the best
5 gross and net from 12 rounds over the year.

Jack Cheever’s Memorial: Best 15 Friday Stableford rounds over winter season
(including Monthly Medal).

Jack Dickie Memorial: Best 7 Friday Stableford rounds over the summer season
(including Monthly Medal).

Nelson & Simich Summer Cup: Best 7 Sunday Stableford rounds over the
summer season.

Eclectic: Best eclectic gross scores per hole from all Club Competitions over winter
season.

Medal Final: Gross and Net Monthly Medal winners compete to be the Gross and
Net Medal Winner of the year.

Shootout: Best 19 net scores and ties from winter Sunday Monthly Medals qualify
to play in final shootout over 18 holes. Hole by hole knockout, highest net score
eliminated each hole down to sudden death for last two players on 18th hole



13
15
15
20
22
27
28/29
29

4/5

10
11
12
12
13/17
17
18
19
24
26
26

Sun
Fri
Sun
Fri
Sun
Sun
Fri
Sun
Fri
Sat/Sun
Sun

Fri
Sat/Sun
Sun
Mon

Fri

Sat
Sun
Sun
Mon/Fri
Fri

Sat
Sun

Fri

Sun
Sun

JANUARY

Summer Cup Rd8
Friday Club — Monthly Medal
Summer Cup Rd9
Friday Club

Lion Tour Kerikeri
Summer Cup Rd10
Friday Club

Summer Cup Rd11
Friday Club

Okaihau 9-Hole Classic
Men’s Opening Day
Presidents Medal Rd1
Monthly Medal

FEBRUARY

Friday Club — Monthly Medal

4BBB Classic - Whangaroa

Presidents Medal Rd 2 — Monthly Medal
Waitangi Day

Friday Club

18-Hole Open

Wiseman Cup Rd 1

36-Hole Pennant

72 Hole Senior Matchplay Mixed Pairs
Friday Haggle

36-Hole Pennant

Wiseman Cup Rd 2

Friday Haggle
Alt Haggle & Skins

36-Hole Pennant

Whangaroa

Whangaroa
BOI

Kaikohe

BOI



3/4

10
11
12
12
17
18
19
24
25
26

28
31

3/5

7/10

14
15
16

20
21
22
23
25
28
29
30

Fri
Sat/Sun

Sun
Sun
Fri
Sat
Sun
Sun
Fri
Sat
Sun
Fri
Sat
Sun

Tue
Fri

Sun

Sun
Mon/Wed
Fri
Fri/Mon
Sun

Fri
Sat
Sun

Thu
Fri

Sat
Sun
Tue
Fri

Sat
Sun

MARCH

Friday Club — Monthly Medal
The Pines Pairs

Waitangi Medal Rd1 — Monthly Medal

Lion Tour

Friday Club

18-Hole Open
Waitangi Medal Rd 2
36-Hole Pennant
Friday Club

18 Hole Open

Sid Ensor Pairs Qualifying
Friday Club

27-Hole Open

Sid Ensor Pairs Rd1
Alternative Haggle
Waitangi Pro Am
Friday Club

APRIL

Sid Ensor Pairs Rd2
Alternate Haggle

Lion Tour

Course Closed for Coring
Friday Club — Monthly Medal
Easter

Sid Ensor Pairs Rd 3
Alternate Haggle

Friday Club

36-Hole Pennant

Sid Ensor Final

Alternate Haggle

Ladies Teams Tournament
Friday Club

Sat Haggle Mixed

Sunday Haggle — Monthly Medal

ANZAC DAY
Friday Club
36-Hole Pennant
Sunday Haggle

The Pines
Whangarei
Kaitaia
Kaitaia

Waitangi

Okaihau

Northland

Carrington

Waitangi

Northland



MAY

1 Mon BOI 4 Course Classic Waitangi
2 Tue BOI 4 Course Classic Waitangi
5 Fri BOI 4 Course Classic Waitangi
7 Sun Alternate Haggle

Lion Tour Waipu
12 Fri Friday Club — Monthly Medal
13 Sat 36-Hole Pennant Waitangi
14 Sun Sunday Haggle & Skins
19 Fri Friday Club
20/21 Sat/Sun Tom Bonnington Tournament Mangawhai
21 Sun Sunday Haggle
21 Sun Lion Tour Final Northland
26 Fri Friday Club
27 Sat Saturday Haggle Mixed
28 Sun Diggers Qualifying — Monthly Medal

JUNE

2 Fri Friday Club — Monthly Medal
4 Sun Diggers Rd 1
5 Mon Queens Birthday
9 Fri Friday Club
10 Sat Saturday Haggle Mixed
11 Sun Diggers Rd 2

Consolation Rd 1
16 Fri Friday Club
18 Sun Diggers Rd 3

Consolation Rd 2
23 Fri Friday Club
25 Sun Diggers Final

Consolation Final
Monthly Medal
30 Fri Friday Club



O© NN

14
16
21
22
23
28
30

o B

11
12
13
18
20
25
27

Sun
Fri
Sun

Fri
Sun
Fri
Sat
Sun
Fri
Sun

Fri
Sun
Fri
Sat
Sun
Fri
Sun
Fri
Sun

Fri
Sat
Sun
Sun
Fri
Sat/Sun
Sun
Fri
Sun
Fri
Sat
Sun
Fri
Sat

JULY

Alternate Haggle

Friday Club — Monthly Medal
Buster Aickin Rd 1

Monthly Medal

Friday Club

Buster Aickin Rd 2

Friday Club

Saturday Haggle Mixed
Buster Aicken Rd 3

Friday Club

Matchplay Champs Qualifying (Gross)

AUGUST

Friday Club - Monthly Medal
Matchplay Champs Rd 1
Friday Club

Saturday Haggle Mixed
Matchplay Champs Rd 2
Friday Club

Matchplay Champs Rd 3
Friday Club

Matchplay Final

SEPTEMBER

Friday Club - Monthly Medal

Elaine Bledisloe Waitangi
Elaine Bledisloe Waitangi
Inter-Club Carrington
Friday Club

Men’s Citrus Open BOI
Stroke Play Champs — 27 Holes

Friday Club

Stroke Play Champs — 27 Holes

Friday Club

Saturday Haggle Mixed

Sunday Haggle & Skins

Friday Club

James Busby Plate Matchplay Waitangi



8

oNown -

14
15

20
22
27
29

4/5

10
11
12
17
19

24
25

25/26
25
26
26

Sun
Mon
Tues
Fri
Sat/Sun
Sun

Fri

Sat
Sun

Fri
Sun
Fri
Sun

Fri
Sat/Sun
Sun

Fri

Sat

Sun

Fri

Sun

Fri
Sat

Sat/Sun
Sat

Sun
Sun

OCTOBER

James Busby Plate Matchplay
Coring

Coring

Friday Club

City of Whangarei Classic
Monthly Medal

Friday Club

Saturday Haggle Mixed
Monthly Medal Final
Alternate Haggle

Friday Club

Capt V Vice-Capt Matchplay
Friday Club

Men’s AGM

Ambrose Pairs

NOVEMBER

Friday Club - Monthly Medal
Men’s Pairs

Summer Cup Rd 1

Friday Club

Saturday Haggle Mixed
Northland Inter-club
Friday Club

Summer Cup Rd 2
Northland Men’s Champs
Friday Club

Club AGM - 9.30am
Oates Trophy Foursomes
Men’s Pairs

Xmas Cheer

Summer Cup Rd 3

Xmas Cheer

Waitangi
Course Closed
Course Closed

Hikurangi

Waitangi

Sherwood Park
Kaitaia

Kaikohe



12
14
19
21
26
28

Fri
Sat
Sun
Sun
Mon/Sun

Fri
Sun
Sun
Fri
Sat
Sat
Sun
Fri
Sun
Fri
Sat
Sun

Sun
Fri
Sun
Fri
Sun
Fri
Sun
Fri
Sun

DECEMBER

Friday Club - Monthly Medal
Christmas Cheer

Summer Cup Rd 4

Xmas Cheer

Men & Women'’s Inter-provincial
Friday Club

Summer Cup Rd 5

Xmas Cheer

Friday Club

Saturday Haggle Mixed
Xmas Cheer

Summer Cup Rd 6

Friday Club

Summer Cup Rd 7

Friday Club

End of Year Bash

Summer Cup Rd 8

JANUARY 2024

Summer Cup Rd 9

Friday Club - Monthly Medal
Summer Cup Rd 10

Friday Club

Summer Cup Rd 11

Friday Club

Summer Cup Rd 12

Friday Club

Men’s Opening Day

Presidents Medal — Monthly Medal

Waitangi
Hikurangi
Wellington

Northland

Whangaroa

Waitangi



