MEN'S MATCH CONDITIONS

CLUB DAY - SUNDAY Cards to be handed in by 9.30am latest for 9.45 tee off

President's Medal: Two rounds of net medal. Wiseman's Cup: Two rounds of stableford. Waitangi Medal: Two rounds of net medal.

Club Captain's Day: Drawn pairs best combined net.

Sid Ensor Pairs: Pairs combined Stableford. Qualifying by combined Stableford.

Maximum 16 pairs to quality for elimination rounds.

Diggers Four Ball Best Ball Match Play: Pick your partner. Qualifying by combined Stableford. Maximum 32 pairs to qualify. Round 1 losers play in Consolation.

Individual Handicap Match Play: Qualifying by best net. 32 to qualify in two divisions.

Buster Aickin Memorial Trophy: Best 2 of 3 nominated medal rounds. **Match Play Championships**: Maximum 16 players per division seeded by handicap index; Senior, Intermediate, Junior and D Grade.

Stroke Play Championships:

Senior (0 to 8.9 handicap), Intermediate (9 to 16.9), Junior (17 to 23.9) and D Grade (24 to 34.9). Snr, Int & Jnr 54 holes, D Grade 36 holes.

Friday Monthly Medal: Best gross and net each month. Annual award for the best 5 gross and net from 12 rounds over the year.

Jack Cheever's Memorial: Best 15 Friday Stableford rounds over winter season (including Monthly Medal).

Jack Dickie Memorial: Best 7 Friday Stableford rounds over the summer season (including Monthly Medal).

Nelson & Simich Summer Cup: Best 7 Sunday Stableford rounds over the summer season.

Eclectic: Best eclectic gross scores per hole from all Club Competitions over winter season.

Medal Final: Gross and Net Monthly Medal winners compete to be the Gross and Net Medal Winner of the year.

Shootout: Best 19 net scores and ties from winter Sunday Monthly Medals qualify to play in final shootout over 18 holes. Hole by hole knockout, highest net score eliminated each hole down to sudden death for last two players on 18th hole

JANUARY

1	Sun	Summer Cup Rd8
6	Fri	Friday Club – Monthly Medal
8	Sun	Summer Cup Rd9
13	Fri	Friday Club
15	Sun	Lion Tour Kerikeri
15	Sun	Summer Cup Rd10
20	Fri	Friday Club
22	Sun	Summer Cup Rd11
27	Fri	Friday Club
28/29	Sat/Sun	Okaihau 9-Hole Classic
29	Sun	Men's Opening Day
		Presidents Medal Rd1
		Monthly Medal

FEBRUARY

3	Fri	Friday Club – Monthly Medal	
4/5	Sat/Sun	4BBB Classic - Whangaroa	
5	Sun	Presidents Medal Rd 2 – Monthly Medal	
6	Mon	Waitangi Day	
10	Fri	Friday Club	
11	Sat	18-Hole Open	Whangaroa
12	Sun	Wiseman Cup Rd 1	
12	Sun	36-Hole Pennant	Whangaroa
13/17	Mon/Fri	72 Hole Senior Matchplay Mixed Pairs	BOI
17	Fri	Friday Haggle	
18	Sat	36-Hole Pennant	Kaikohe
19	Sun	Wiseman Cup Rd 2	
24	Fri	Friday Haggle	
26	Sun	Alt Haggle & Skins	
26	Sun	36-Hole Pennant	BOI

MARCH

3 3/4	Fri Sat/Sun	Friday Club – Monthly Medal The Pines Pairs	The Pines
5	Sun	Waitangi Medal Rd1 – Monthly Medal	
5	Sun	Lion Tour	Whangarei
10	Fri	Friday Club	
11	Sat	18-Hole Open	Kaitaia
12	Sun	Waitangi Medal Rd 2	
12	Sun	36-Hole Pennant	Kaitaia
17	Fri	Friday Club	
18	Sat	18 Hole Open	Waitangi
19	Sun	Sid Ensor Pairs Qualifying	_
24	Fri	Friday Club	
25	Sat	27-Hole Open	Okaihau
26	Sun	Sid Ensor Pairs Rd1	
		Alternative Haggle	
28	Tue	Waitangi Pro Am	
31	Fri	Friday Club	
		-	
		APRIL	
		7 11 111mm	

2	Sun	Sid Ensor Pairs Rd2 Alternate Haggle	
2	Sun	Lion Tour	Northland
3/5	Mon/Wed	Course Closed for Coring	
7	Fri	Friday Club – Monthly Medal	
7/10	Fri/Mon	Easter	
9	Sun	Sid Ensor Pairs Rd 3	
		Alternate Haggle	
14	Fri	Friday Club	
15	Sat	36-Hole Pennant	Carrington
16	Sun	Sid Ensor Final	
		Alternate Haggle	
20	Thu	Ladies Teams Tournament	Waitangi
21	Fri	Friday Club	
22	Sat	Sat Haggle Mixed	
23	Sun	Sunday Haggle – Monthly Medal	
25	Tue	ANZAC DAY	
28	Fri	Friday Club	
29	Sat	36-Hole Pennant	Northland
30	Sun	Sunday Haggle	

MAY

1	Mon	BOI 4 Course Classic	Waitangi
2	Tue	BOI 4 Course Classic	Waitangi
5	Fri	BOI 4 Course Classic	Waitangi
7	Sun	Alternate Haggle	_
		Lion Tour	Waipu
12	Fri	Friday Club – Monthly Medal	•
13	Sat	36-Hole Pennant	Waitangi
14	Sun	Sunday Haggle & Skins	Ü
19	Fri	Friday Club	
20/21	Sat/Sun	Tom Bonnington Tournament	Mangawhai
21	Sun	Sunday Haggle	
21	Sun	Lion Tour Final	Northland
26	Fri	Friday Club	
27	Sat	Saturday Haggle Mixed	
28	Sun	Diggers Qualifying – Monthly Med	dal
		HINE	

JUNE

2	Fri	Friday Club – Monthly Medal
4	Sun	Diggers Rd 1
5	Mon	Queens Birthday
9	Fri	Friday Club
10	Sat	Saturday Haggle Mixed
11	Sun	Diggers Rd 2
		Consolation Rd 1
16	Fri	Friday Club
18	Sun	Diggers Rd 3
		Consolation Rd 2
23	Fri	Friday Club
25	Sun	Diggers Final
		Consolation Final
		Monthly Medal
30	Fri	Friday Club

JULY

2 7 9 14 16 21 22 23 28 30	Sun Fri Sun Fri Sun Fri Sat Sun Fri Sun Fri	Alternate Haggle Friday Club – Monthly Medal Buster Aickin Rd 1 Monthly Medal Friday Club Buster Aickin Rd 2 Friday Club Saturday Haggle Mixed Buster Aicken Rd 3 Friday Club Matchplay Champs Qualifying (Gross)	
		AUGUST	
4 6 11 12 13 18 20 25 27	Fri Sun Fri Sat Sun Fri Sun Fri Sun	Friday Club - Monthly Medal Matchplay Champs Rd 1 Friday Club Saturday Haggle Mixed Matchplay Champs Rd 2 Friday Club Matchplay Champs Rd 3 Friday Club Matchplay Final	
		SEPTEMBER	
1 2 3 3 8 9/10 10 15 17 22 23 24 29 30	Fri Sat Sun Fri Sat/Sun Sun Fri Sun Fri Sun Fri Sat Sun Fri Sat Sun Fri Sat	Friday Club - Monthly Medal Elaine Bledisloe Elaine Bledisloe Inter-Club Friday Club Men's Citrus Open Stroke Play Champs – 27 Holes Friday Club Stroke Play Champs – 27 Holes Friday Club Stroke Play Champs – 27 Holes Friday Club Saturday Haggle Mixed Sunday Haggle & Skins Friday Club James Busby Plate Matchplay	Waitangi Waitangi Carrington BOI Waitangi

OCTOBER

1	Sun	James Busby Plate Matchplay	Waitangi
2	Mon	Coring	Course Closed
3	Tues	Coring	Course Closed
6	Fri	Friday Club	
7/8	Sat/Sun	City of Whangarei Classic	
8	Sun	Monthly Medal	
13	Fri	Friday Club	
14	Sat	Saturday Haggle Mixed	
15	Sun	Monthly Medal Final	
		Alternate Haggle	
20	Fri	Friday Club	
22	Sun	Capt V Vice-Capt Matchplay	
27	Fri	Friday Club	
29	Sun	Men's AGM	
		Ambrose Pairs	

NOVEMBER

3	Fri	Friday Club - Monthly Medal	
4/5	Sat/Sun	Men's Pairs	Hikurangi
5	Sun	Summer Cup Rd 1	
10	Fri	Friday Club	
11	Sat	Saturday Haggle Mixed	
12	Sun	Northland Inter-club	Waitangi
17	Fri	Friday Club	
19	Sun	Summer Cup Rd 2	
		Northland Men's Champs	
24	Fri	Friday Club	
25	Sat	Club AGM – 9.30am	
		Oates Trophy Foursomes	
25/26	Sat/Sun	Men's Pairs	Sherwood Park
25	Sat	Xmas Cheer	Kaitaia
26	Sun	Summer Cup Rd 3	
26	Sun	Xmas Cheer	Kaikohe
25 26	Sat Sun	Xmas Cheer Summer Cup Rd 3	Kaitaia

DECEMBER

Fri	Friday Club - Monthly Medal	
Sat	Christmas Cheer	Waitangi
Sun	Summer Cup Rd 4	
Sun	Xmas Cheer	Hikurangi
Mon/Sun	Men & Women's Inter-provincial	Wellington
Fri	Friday Club	
Sun	Summer Cup Rd 5	
Sun	Xmas Cheer	Northland
Fri	Friday Club	
Sat	Saturday Haggle Mixed	
Sat	Xmas Cheer	Whangaroa
Sun	Summer Cup Rd 6	
Fri	Friday Club	
Sun	Summer Cup Rd 7	
Fri	Friday Club	
Sat	End of Year Bash	Waitangi
Sun	Summer Cup Rd 8	
	Sat Sun Sun Mon/Sun Fri Sun Sun Fri Sat Sat Sun Fri Sun Fri Sat	Sat Christmas Cheer Sun Summer Cup Rd 4 Sun Xmas Cheer Mon/Sun Men & Women's Inter-provincial Fri Friday Club Sun Summer Cup Rd 5 Sun Xmas Cheer Fri Friday Club Sat Saturday Haggle Mixed Sat Xmas Cheer Sun Summer Cup Rd 6 Fri Friday Club Sun Summer Cup Rd 7 Fri Friday Club Sun Summer Cup Rd 7 Fri Friday Club Sat End of Year Bash

JANUARY 2024

2	Sun	Summer Cup Rd 9
5	Fri	Friday Club - Monthly Medal
7	Sun	Summer Cup Rd 10
12	Fri	Friday Club
14	Sun	Summer Cup Rd 11
19	Fri	Friday Club
21	Sun	Summer Cup Rd 12
26	Fri	Friday Club
28	Sun	Men's Opening Day
		Presidents Medal – Monthly Medal